

Harris County, Texas

1001 Preston St., 1st Floor Houston, Texas 77002

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-4746 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Contract - Award Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 9/6/2021 In control: Commissioners Court

On agenda: 9/14/2021 Final action: 9/14/2021

Title: Request for approval of an agreement with Clark Condon Associates, Inc. in the amount of

\$511,828.90 for Professional Landscape Architecture and Engineering Services for Boardwalk

Renovation in Challenger 7 Park, Precinct 1.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21-4746 Consultant - Clark Condon Associates, P1.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/14/2021	1	Commissioners Court		

Department: County Engineer

Department Head/Elected Official: John R. Blount, P.E., County Engineer

Regular or Supplemental RCA:

□ Regular RCA

☐ Supplemental RCA

Type of Request: Contract - Award

Project ID (if applicable): 20101MF1F101

Vendor/Entity Legal Name (if applicable): Clark Condon Associates, Inc.

MWDBE Participation (if applicable): N/A

Request Summary (Agenda Caption):

Request for approval of an agreement with Clark Condon Associates, Inc. in the amount of \$511,828.90 for Professional Landscape Architecture and Engineering Services for Boardwalk Renovation in Challenger 7 Park, Precinct 1.

Background and Discussion:

Provide professional services in connection for the Challenger 7 Park boardwalk renovation project near League City in Precinct 1. There is a TWPD grant approved for the master plan of Challenger 7.

Expected Impact:

File #	#: 21-4746, Versi	on: 1			
То е	xecute the mast	erplan and complete the stud	dy, design, and Bid ph	ases of this proje	ect.
Alte	rnative Options	:			
Auth	norization to neg	otiate with a different consu	ltant.		
Aligr	nment with Goa	l(s):			
 □ E₁ □ H □ P₁ □ T₁ □ FI □ G 	ustice and Safety conomic Opport ousing ublic Health ransportation looding nvironment overnance and o	unity Customer Service			
Loca	tion:				
	ress (if applicabl . W. Nasa Pkwy. \	e list below): Webster, TX 77058			
⋈ P□ P□ P	ountywide recinct 1 recinct 2 recinct 3 recinct 4				
	Fiscal and Pe	rsonnel Summary			
	Service Name	-Landscape Architect	FY 21-22	Estimates	
				FY 22	Next 3 FYs
	Incremental Ex	penditures			
	Labor Expenditu	ıres	_	_	_

Fiscal and Pe	rsonnel Summa	ary			
Service Name	-Landscape Architect		FY 21-22	Estimates	
				FY 22	Next 3 FYs
Incremental Exp	penditures		•	•	•
Labor Expenditures			_	-	-
Non-Labor Expenditures			\$512k-	-	-
Total Incremental Expenditures			-	-	-
Funding Source	s (General Fund, PI	C Fund, Debt or C	P, Grants, or Ot	ther - Please Spe	ecify)
Existing Budget -		-	-	-	-
		-	-	-	-
		-	-	-	-

File #: 21-4746, Version: 1

Total Current Budget	-	-	-	
Additional Budget Requested General Fund-		\$512k	-	-
	-	-	-	-
	-	-	-	-
Total Additional Budget Request	-	-	-	
Total Funding Sources	\$512k-	-	-	
Personnel (Fill out section only if re	equesting new PCI	Ns)		
Current Position Count for Service	-	-	-	
Additional Positions Requested	-	-	-	
Total Personnel	=	-	-	

Anticipated Implementation Date: 9/14/2021

Emergency/Disaster Recovery Note:
oxtimes Not an emergency, disaster recovery, or COVID-19 related item
☐ Emergency Item
☐ COVID-19 related Item
☐ Disaster Recovery related Item

Contact(s) name, title, department:

Grace Tsai, PE, Manager of Design Services, Engineering Department Grace.tsai@eng.hctx.net, 713-274-3686

Attachments (if applicable): Agreement